
2015 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: May. 16, 2015

Floor Exercise Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Kwame Lipscomb So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 9.6000 9.4000 0.0000 9.5000 13904

2 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 9.4000 9.5000 0.0000 9.4500 13703

2 Alex Janicki So. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.4000 9.5000 0.0000 9.4500 10604

4 Heath Ogawa Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 9.4000 9.2000 0.0000 9.3000 12201

5 Adrian Siaw Sr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2500 13901

6 Lucas Cooperman Jr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.2000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1500 14907

7 Cole Patton Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.0000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0500 13311

8 Sasha Varvaruk Sr. Buffalo Grove 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 12004

9 Adam Sousa Fr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 8.9000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9000 11922

9 Jack Schneider Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.9000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9000 12202

11 Andy Kaufmann Sr. Highland Park 8.8000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8500 12401

11 Jacob Kurian So. West Chicago (H.S.) 8.8000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8500 10901

13 Jon Howard Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8000 10603

13 Elijah Klaber Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8000 12602

15 Sam Bode Sr. Elmhurst (York) 8.7000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7500 10301

15 Jon Phelps Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.7000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7500 12902

15 Louie Solovy Fr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.7000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7500 12210

15 Prakash Nigam So. Palatine (H.S.) 8.7000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7500 13405

19 Alex Kominowski So. Addison (A. Trail) 8.7000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7000 10105

19 Viktor Kovalishin Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.7000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7000 10508

21 Derek Kwiatkowski Sr. Tinley Park (Andrew) 8.6000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6500 14805

21 Luke Rands Jr. Cary (C.-Grove) 8.6000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6500 12102

21 Tyler Cho Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6500 12001

21 Corey Snyder Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6500 12801

21 Arie Feltman-Frank Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.6000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6500 12601

21 Matt Krames So. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6500 12603

21 Ryan Roth So. Palatine (Fremd) 8.6000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6500 13312

21 Ben Szot Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.8000 8.5000 0.0000 8.6500 14901

29 Tavaris Fletcher Sr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 8.7000 8.5000 0.0000 8.6000 11309

29 Noah Berkowitz Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.5000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6000 12806

29 Jorynn Meahan Sr. Rolling Meadows 8.5000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6000 13502

29 Eric Samuta So. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.7000 8.5000 0.0000 8.6000 10506

33 Brian Powers Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.6000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5500 12203

33 Matthew Wang Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.6000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5500 13408

35 Oscar Garza Sr. Bensenville (Fenton) 8.5000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5000 11001

35 Jordan Goldberg Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.4000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5000 13712

35 Evan Baird Jr. Downers Grove (South) 8.5000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5000 14102

35 Daniel Classon Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.5000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5000 13301

35 Alfredo Torres Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 8.5000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5000 10101

40 Timmy Le So. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.4000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4000 10511

41 Joe Gallagher Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.3000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3000 10607

41 Mike Greenwald Jr. Downers Grove (North) 8.3000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3000 14003

41 Lucas Pauker Fr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 8.4000 8.2000 0.0000 8.3000 12311

44 Karl Jungquist Sr. Naperville (Central) 8.4000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2500 14508

45 Nolan Holmes Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.2000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2000 14414



45 Matt Phelps Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.2000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2000 12901

47 Daniel Baeza Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 8.1000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1500 10102

47 Christian Lunsford Fr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.2000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1500 13411

49 Anthony Halbisch Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.1000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1000 11503

49 Trystan Stone Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.0000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1000 10516

49 Adam DeCrane Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.1000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1000 14902

52 Patrick Tener Jr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 12306

53 Brendan Gorvett Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.9000 8.0000 0.0000 7.9500 11502

54 Dylan Mitchell Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.0000 7.8000 0.0000 7.9000 11813

55 Jeremy Fine Sr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 7.6000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7000 12303

56 Kobe Mejia Sr. Lombard (Glenbard East) 7.4000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5000 10702

56 Eric McGovern Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 7.6000 7.4000 0.0000 7.5000 10402



2015 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: May. 16, 2015

Pommel Horse Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Ryan Durkin Jr. Naperville (Central) 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2500 14502

2 Luka Sisauri Fr. Cary (C.-Grove) 9.1000 9.3000 0.0000 9.2000 12101

3 Keawe Winstead Sr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 11903

3 Paul Bonokollie Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.9000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0000 10502

5 Ben Szot Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.0000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9500 14901

5 Adam Sousa Fr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 8.9000 9.0000 0.0000 8.9500 11922

7 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.8000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8500 13703

8 Jack Schneider Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.7000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7500 12202

8 Sam Bode Sr. Elmhurst (York) 8.7000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7500 10301

10 Greg Godellas So. Mundelein (H.S.) 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6000 12701

11 Corey Snyder Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.4000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5000 12801

11 Justin Zyck Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.4000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5000 12005

13 Mark Larock Sr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.2000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3000 13201

13 Satchel Hudson Jr. Carpentersville (Dundee-Crown) 8.4000 8.2000 0.0000 8.3000 11101

13 Jeremy Fine Sr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 8.2000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3000 12303

13 Prakash Nigam So. Palatine (H.S.) 8.2000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3000 13405

13 Asim Zaidi Sr. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 8.4000 8.2000 0.0000 8.3000 10204

13 Matt Scislowski Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.2000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3000 12003

13 Elijah Klaber Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.2000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3000 12602

20 Jeremy Guinn Sr. Downers Grove (North) 8.2000 8.3000 0.0000 8.2500 14006

21 Lucas Cooperman Jr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.1000 8.3000 0.0000 8.2000 14907

22 Samuel Minarik Fr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.1000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1000 11421

23 Eric Barnd So. Palatine (Fremd) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 13308

23 Daniel Classon Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 7.9000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0000 13301

23 Eric Samuta So. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.1000 7.9000 0.0000 8.0000 10506

26 Wes Diveney Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.0000 7.7000 0.0000 7.8500 14602

27 David Thai Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 7.8000 7.8000 0.0000 7.8000 13705

28 Andy Kaufmann Sr. Highland Park 7.7000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7500 12401

29 Chase Jauch Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 7.6000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7000 13302

29 Nick Perez Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 7.7000 7.7000 0.0000 7.7000 10617

29 Alejandro Hernandez Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.8000 7.6000 0.0000 7.7000 11807

32 Jacob Kurian So. West Chicago (H.S.) 7.7000 7.6000 0.0000 7.6500 10901

32 Liam Berg Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 7.7000 7.6000 0.0000 7.6500 13704

32 Anthony Gamino Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.6000 7.7000 0.0000 7.6500 10107

35 Keith Briones Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 7.7000 7.5000 0.0000 7.6000 10503

36 Brandon Louise Sr. Naperville (North) 7.5000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5500 14705

37 Alec Modransky Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 7.4000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5000 14904

37 Brian Kay So. Naperville (North) 7.4000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5000 14713

37 Ryan Flores Sr. Libertyville 7.4000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5000 12503

40 Yianni Wiechering So. Mundelein (H.S.) 7.5000 7.3000 0.0000 7.4000 12703

41 Luke Meister Jr. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 7.2000 7.2000 0.0000 7.2000 10201

42 Adam DeCrane Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 7.3000 7.0000 0.0000 7.1500 14902

43 Karl Jungquist Sr. Naperville (Central) 7.1000 7.1000 0.0000 7.1000 14508

43 Alex Vilchez Jr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 7.1000 7.1000 0.0000 7.1000 11303

45 Nick Oyasu So. Palatine (Fremd) 6.8000 7.0000 0.0000 6.9000 13310



46 Will Nicohlson Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 6.8000 6.9000 0.0000 6.8500 12903

46 Michael Kudelka So. Downers Grove (North) 6.8000 6.9000 0.0000 6.8500 14018

48 Tyler Cho Sr. Buffalo Grove 6.5000 6.3000 0.0000 6.4000 12001

49 Matthew Ideler So. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 6.4000 6.1000 0.0000 6.2500 10505

50 Austin Tate So. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 6.2000 5.9000 0.0000 6.0500 14908

51 Nemmekhbayar Altandush So. Hinsdale (Central) 4.5000 4.5000 0.0000 4.5000 14407

52 Alex Janicki So. LaGrange (Lyons) 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 10604



2015 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: May. 16, 2015

Still Rings Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 David Thai Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 9.4000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3500 13705

2 Prakash Nigam So. Palatine (H.S.) 9.2000 9.3000 0.0000 9.2500 13405

3 Wes Diveney Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 9.3000 9.0000 0.0000 9.1500 14602

4 Satchel Hudson Jr. Carpentersville (Dundee-Crown) 9.2000 8.9000 0.0000 9.0500 11101

4 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 9.1000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0500 13703

4 Tyler Greenberg Sr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 9.2000 8.9000 0.0000 9.0500 14301

7 Corey Snyder Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 12801

7 Ben Szot Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.9000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0000 14901

9 R.J. Infusino Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 8.8000 9.1000 0.0000 8.9500 10108

10 Ryan Durkin Jr. Naperville (Central) 9.0000 8.8000 0.0000 8.9000 14502

11 Eric Williams Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.8000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7500 12907

12 Elijah Klaber Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.9000 8.5000 0.0000 8.7000 12602

13 Yudai Okabe Jr. Naperville (North) 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6000 14710

14 Arie Feltman-Frank Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.5000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4500 12601

14 Jeremy Fine Sr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 8.5000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4500 12303

16 Greg Godellas So. Mundelein (H.S.) 8.4000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3500 12701

16 Adrian Metcalf Jr. Libertyville 8.5000 8.2000 0.0000 8.3500 12501

18 Dylan Vo Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.4000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2500 12906

18 Leo Cuellar Jr. Buffalo Grove 8.3000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2500 12011

18 Matt Krames So. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.3000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2500 12603

18 Adam Samuta Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.4000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2500 10501

18 Sam Bode Sr. Elmhurst (York) 8.4000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2500 10301

18 Matt Phelps Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.3000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2500 12901

24 Sam Yim Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.2000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1500 13314

25 Brian Powers Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.1000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1000 12203

26 Adam Sousa Fr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 8.0000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0500 11922

27 Joshua Garrison Jr. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 8.2000 7.8000 0.0000 8.0000 10202

27 Bret Golz Sr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 11901

27 Jonathan Gonzalez Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 11801

27 Dylan Mitchell Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 11813

31 Anthony Gershman Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.9000 7.5000 0.0000 7.7000 11812

32 Lucas Cooperman Jr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 7.8000 7.5000 0.0000 7.6500 14907

33 Jacob Kurian So. West Chicago (H.S.) 7.6000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5500 10901

34 Gunnar Maddock Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 7.8000 7.2000 0.0000 7.5000 10518

35 Daniel Classon Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 7.5000 7.4000 0.0000 7.4500 13301

35 Keawe Winstead Sr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 7.5000 7.4000 0.0000 7.4500 11903

37 Alex Vilchez Jr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 7.4000 7.4000 0.0000 7.4000 11303

38 Heath Ogawa Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.5000 7.2000 0.0000 7.3500 12201

38 Matt Le Jr. Lombard (Glenbard East) 7.3000 7.4000 0.0000 7.3500 10704

40 Alex Janicki So. LaGrange (Lyons) 7.3000 7.3000 0.0000 7.3000 10604

41 Mustafa Hashim Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.0000 7.3000 0.0000 7.1500 11504

42 Aaron Niederman Jr. Skokie (Niles North) 7.2000 6.9000 0.0000 7.0500 13607

42 Brandon Swanson Jr. Mundelein (H.S.) 7.1000 7.0000 0.0000 7.0500 12702

44 Christian Lunsford Fr. Palatine (H.S.) 6.9000 7.1000 0.0000 7.0000 13411

45 Erik Cano Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.2000 6.7000 0.0000 6.9500 11809



46 Timmy Le So. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 7.2000 6.6000 0.0000 6.9000 10511

46 Jacob Dierlam Sr. Naperville (North) 6.9000 6.9000 0.0000 6.9000 14706

48 Patrick Tener Jr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 6.8000 6.6000 0.0000 6.7000 12306

49 Mathias Bouillet Sr. Lombard (Glenbard East) 6.7000 6.6000 0.0000 6.6500 10703

50 Max Smith Sr. Libertyville 6.3000 5.8000 0.0000 6.0500 12512



2015 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: May. 16, 2015

Vault Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Noah Berkowitz Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4000 12806

2 Bret Golz Sr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 9.3000 9.4000 0.0000 9.3500 11901

2 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 9.3000 9.4000 0.0000 9.3500 13703

2 Jeremy Fine Sr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 9.3000 9.4000 0.0000 9.3500 12303

5 Heath Ogawa Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 9.3000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3000 12201

6 Patrick Tener Jr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 9.2000 9.3000 0.0000 9.2500 12306

6 Brandon Louise Sr. Naperville (North) 9.2000 9.3000 0.0000 9.2500 14705

6 Ben Szot Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2500 14901

9 Matt Phelps Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.3000 9.1000 0.0000 9.2000 12901

9 Jon Phelps Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.2000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2000 12902

9 Wes Diveney Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 9.2000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2000 14602

9 Brandon Swanson Jr. Mundelein (H.S.) 9.2000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2000 12702

13 Adam Sousa Fr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 9.0000 9.2000 0.0000 9.1000 11922

13 Satchel Hudson Jr. Carpentersville (Dundee-Crown) 9.1000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1000 11101

13 Elijah Klaber Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 9.1000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1000 12602

16 Sam Bode Sr. Elmhurst (York) 9.0000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0500 10301

16 Arie Feltman-Frank Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 9.0000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0500 12601

18 Marcus Rias Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 10104

18 Prakash Nigam So. Palatine (H.S.) 9.1000 8.9000 0.0000 9.0000 13405

18 Jack Russell So. Carpentersville (Dundee-Crown) 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 11102

18 Evan Baird Jr. Downers Grove (South) 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 14102

18 Kwame Lipscomb So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 9.1000 8.9000 0.0000 9.0000 13904

18 Brian Powers Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 12203

18 Lucas Cooperman Jr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.9000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0000 14907

18 Eric Barnd So. Palatine (Fremd) 8.9000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0000 13308

26 Jacob Kurian So. West Chicago (H.S.) 8.9000 9.0000 0.0000 8.9500 10901

26 Lavaris Fletcher Fr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 8.9000 9.0000 0.0000 8.9500 11308

28 Daniel Baeza Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 8.8000 9.0000 0.0000 8.9000 10102

28 Ryan Roth So. Palatine (Fremd) 8.8000 9.0000 0.0000 8.9000 13312

28 Brendan Gorvett Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.8000 9.0000 0.0000 8.9000 11502

28 Jacob Reed Jr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 8.8000 9.0000 0.0000 8.9000 11302

32 Cole Patton Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.8000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8500 13311

32 Matthew Ideler So. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.7000 9.0000 0.0000 8.8500 10505

32 Matthew Wang Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.9000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8500 13408

35 Jordon Brewer Jr. Skokie (Niles North) 8.7000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8000 13608

35 Alex Janicki So. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8000 10604

37 Jack Schneider Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.8000 8.6000 0.0000 8.7000 12202

38 Adam DeCrane Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.6000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6500 14902

38 Tyler Cho Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.5000 8.8000 0.0000 8.6500 12001

40 Yudai Okabe Jr. Naperville (North) 8.5000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6000 14710

41 Adrian Siaw Sr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.4000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5000 13901

41 Gareth Elkins So. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.4000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5000 14601

41 Jordan Goldberg Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.4000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5000 13712

44 Omar Ashour Sr. Tinley Park (Andrew) 8.4000 8.5000 0.0000 8.4500 14802

44 Tavaris Fletcher Sr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 8.5000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4500 11309



44 Oscar Garza Sr. Bensenville (Fenton) 8.3000 8.6000 0.0000 8.4500 11001

44 Matt Krames So. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.5000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4500 12603

48 Chris Kujalowicz Jr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.4000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4000 14402

48 Allen Peng Sr. Naperville (North) 8.2000 8.6000 0.0000 8.4000 14703

50 Eric Samuta So. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.2000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3000 10506

51 Kody Scott Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.0000 8.5000 0.0000 8.2500 11817

52 Michael Yim Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.0000 8.3000 0.0000 8.1500 11408

53 Anthony Halbisch Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.1000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1000 11503



2015 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: May. 16, 2015

Parallel Bars Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Lucas Cooperman Jr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.2000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1500 14907

2 Prakash Nigam So. Palatine (H.S.) 8.9000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9000 13405

3 Jack Schneider Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.8000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8500 12202

3 Alex Janicki So. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.7000 9.0000 0.0000 8.8500 10604

5 Arie Feltman-Frank Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8000 12601

5 Adam Sousa Fr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8000 11922

5 Elijah Klaber Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8000 12602

8 Ryan Durkin Jr. Naperville (Central) 8.8000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7500 14502

8 Ben Szot Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.6000 8.9000 0.0000 8.7500 14901

10 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.7000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7000 13703

10 Matt Krames So. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.8000 8.6000 0.0000 8.7000 12603

12 Sam Bode Sr. Elmhurst (York) 8.6000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6500 10301

12 Tyler Cho Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.6000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6500 12001

14 Alex Vilchez Jr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6000 11303

14 Karl Jungquist Sr. Naperville (Central) 8.5000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6000 14508

14 Adam Grimm Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6000 10509

17 Andy Kaufmann Sr. Highland Park 8.6000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5500 12401

17 Matthew Ideler So. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.6000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5500 10505

19 Patrick Tener Jr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 8.3000 8.7000 0.0000 8.5000 12306

19 Adrian Metcalf Jr. Libertyville 8.5000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5000 12501

19 Cory Drummond Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.4000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5000 14906

22 Keawe Winstead Sr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 8.4000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4000 11903

22 Eric Samuta So. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.4000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4000 10506

24 Aiden Moran Fr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.4000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3500 14911

25 Brandon Swanson Jr. Mundelein (H.S.) 8.3000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2500 12702

25 Brian Powers Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.3000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2500 12203

25 Jordan Goldberg Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.4000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2500 13712

25 Heath Ogawa Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.1000 8.4000 0.0000 8.2500 12201

29 Adrian Siaw Sr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.2000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2000 13901

29 Matt Phelps Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.2000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2000 12901

31 Ruben Sanchez Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 8.2000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1500 10106

31 Jeremy Fine Sr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 8.1000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1500 12303

31 Timmy Le So. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.3000 8.0000 0.0000 8.1500 10511

34 Kyle Pollina Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.0000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1000 12002

35 Raymond Tang Jr. Skokie (Niles North) 8.1000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0500 13605

35 Hazen Rice Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.0000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0500 11808

35 Will Nicohlson Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.1000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0500 12903

38 Zach Fickett Jr. Buffalo Grove 8.1000 7.9000 0.0000 8.0000 12007

39 Adam Samuta Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.0000 7.9000 0.0000 7.9500 10501

39 Greg Godellas So. Mundelein (H.S.) 7.8000 8.1000 0.0000 7.9500 12701

39 Konrad Michalak Sr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 8.0000 7.9000 0.0000 7.9500 12305

39 David Thai Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.0000 7.9000 0.0000 7.9500 13705

43 Christian Lunsford Fr. Palatine (H.S.) 7.8000 8.0000 0.0000 7.9000 13411

44 Jack D'Onofrio Fr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.9000 7.8000 0.0000 7.8500 13208

45 Jake Graham Sr. Downers Grove (North) 7.8000 7.8000 0.0000 7.8000 14009



46 Marcus Rias Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.6000 7.7000 0.0000 7.6500 10104

47 Noe Alcantar Jr. Mundelein (H.S.) 7.7000 7.5000 0.0000 7.6000 12706

48 Tyler Greenberg Sr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 7.8000 7.3000 0.0000 7.5500 14301

49 Bartosz Widelak Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.3000 7.7000 0.0000 7.5000 11507

50 Anthony Hardin Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 5.3000 5.4000 0.0000 5.3500 11806

51 Corey Snyder Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 5.0000 5.0000 0.0000 5.0000 12801



2015 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: May. 16, 2015

Horizontal Bar Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 13703

2 Arie Feltman-Frank Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.6000 8.9000 0.0000 8.7500 12601

3 Alex Janicki So. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.4000 8.5000 0.0000 8.4500 10604

4 Ryan Durkin Jr. Naperville (Central) 8.2000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3000 14502

5 Ben Szot Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.3000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2000 14901

6 Lucas Cooperman Jr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.0000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0500 14907

7 Adam Sousa Fr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 7.7000 8.0000 0.0000 7.8500 11922

8 Eric Samuta So. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 7.8000 7.8000 0.0000 7.8000 10506

8 Corey Snyder Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.0000 7.6000 0.0000 7.8000 12801

10 Brandon Swanson Jr. Mundelein (H.S.) 7.5000 8.0000 0.0000 7.7500 12702

10 Matt Krames So. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 7.8000 7.7000 0.0000 7.7500 12603

10 Sam Bode Sr. Elmhurst (York) 7.9000 7.6000 0.0000 7.7500 10301

13 Satchel Hudson Jr. Carpentersville (Dundee-Crown) 7.9000 7.5000 0.0000 7.7000 11101

13 Keawe Winstead Sr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 7.7000 7.7000 0.0000 7.7000 11903

13 Evan Baird Jr. Downers Grove (South) 7.6000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7000 14102

16 Anthony Hardin Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.8000 7.5000 0.0000 7.6500 11806

16 Heath Ogawa Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.7000 7.6000 0.0000 7.6500 12201

18 Luka Sisauri Fr. Cary (C.-Grove) 7.4000 7.7000 0.0000 7.5500 12101

18 Jack Schneider Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.6000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5500 12202

20 Anthony Halbisch Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.5000 7.4000 0.0000 7.4500 11503

21 Jacob Kurian So. West Chicago (H.S.) 7.2000 7.6000 0.0000 7.4000 10901

22 Bret Golz Sr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 7.6000 7.1000 0.0000 7.3500 11901

23 Eric Barnd So. Palatine (Fremd) 7.1000 7.5000 0.0000 7.3000 13308

24 Wes Diveney Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 7.0000 7.5000 0.0000 7.2500 14602

25 Jeremy Fine Sr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 7.3000 7.1000 0.0000 7.2000 12303

25 Elijah Klaber Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 7.1000 7.3000 0.0000 7.2000 12602

27 Kwame Lipscomb So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 7.2000 7.1000 0.0000 7.1500 13904

27 Timmy Le So. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 7.3000 7.0000 0.0000 7.1500 10511

27 Matthew Wang Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 7.3000 7.0000 0.0000 7.1500 13408

27 Miko Matz Sr. Naperville (North) 7.0000 7.3000 0.0000 7.1500 14704

31 Samuel Minarik Fr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 7.2000 7.0000 0.0000 7.1000 11421

32 Alex Kominowski So. Addison (A. Trail) 6.9000 7.2000 0.0000 7.0500 10105

33 Prakash Nigam So. Palatine (H.S.) 7.0000 6.8000 0.0000 6.9000 13405

33 Adam Samuta Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 6.7000 7.1000 0.0000 6.9000 10501

35 Jacob Fine So. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 6.7000 7.0000 0.0000 6.8500 12310

36 Brandon Louise Sr. Naperville (North) 6.8000 6.8000 0.0000 6.8000 14705

36 Austin Tate So. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 6.9000 6.7000 0.0000 6.8000 14908

38 Mark Larock Sr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 6.7000 6.5000 0.0000 6.6000 13201

39 Ruben Sanchez Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 6.4000 6.5000 0.0000 6.4500 10106

40 Will Nicohlson Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 6.3000 6.4000 0.0000 6.3500 12903

41 Andy Kaufmann Sr. Highland Park 6.5000 6.0000 0.0000 6.2500 12401

41 Nick Zunich So. Champaign (Centennial) 6.2000 6.3000 0.0000 6.2500 13802

41 Adrian Metcalf Jr. Libertyville 6.5000 6.0000 0.0000 6.2500 12501

44 Michael Yim Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.0000 6.4000 0.0000 6.2000 11408

45 Brian Powers Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 6.3000 6.0000 0.0000 6.1500 12203



45 Matthew Ideler So. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 6.0000 6.3000 0.0000 6.1500 10505

47 Luke Letizia Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 5.8000 6.0000 0.0000 5.9000 14412

48 Michael Kudelka So. Downers Grove (North) 5.9000 5.8000 0.0000 5.8500 14018

49 Francis Nguyen Jr. Lombard (Glenbard East) 5.5000 6.0000 0.0000 5.7500 10705

50 Jeremy Sands Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 5.6000 5.1000 0.0000 5.3500 13701

51 Hazen Rice Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 5.0000 5.5000 0.0000 5.2500 11808

52 Cameron Baumgartner Sr. Naperville (Central) 5.0000 5.0000 0.0000 5.0000 14503
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